
e-{f,r db Canara BankqA
f f; i*r=a= evncrct,ie 

6

ANNEXURE.14

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: Navsari Lunci Kui/E-AU CTTON /HL/24-ZS Date: 04.02.2025

To

NAME: KALPANABEN BHAGUBHAI TANDEL (BoRROWER/MoRTGAGoR)

Address 1: FLAT No 301 woRD No 1 H No 989, GAUTAM swAMo HouslNG soctETy, NR
RLY STATION NAVSARI-396445

BHAGUBHAI GOPALBHAI TANDEL (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: MITHILA NAGARI RAMABEN HOSPITAL ROAD NAVSARI 896445

Dear Sir,
Sub; Notice under Section 13[4J of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and-Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule g(6] of the security Interest
[EnforcementJ Rules, 2002.

,i,**+*+*+*******x****

As you are aware, I on behalfofCanara
of the assets described in Schedule of
the sublect Act in connection with
Lunci Kui Branch of Canara Bank. The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more full

Bank, Navsari Lunci Kui branch, have taken possession
Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of
outstanding dues payable by you to our Navsari

v
described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of thc subject Act and Rules macle there under, I am herewitl:
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions ofthe sale.

This is without preludice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in force,

Yours faithfully,

"+
d 66P CAN{RA SATIKI,

Autho sed Officer
Canar Bank

f., t
OFTSED oFFlcER

. SALE NOTICE- -

cc JAYESH BACHUBHAI SOLANKT (GUARANTOR)
ADDRESS- FLAT 1 POORVI APARTMENT RAICHAND ROAD NAVSARI 396445



1.

f
ANNEXURE - 13

[Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmnrovable Properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E.AuCtiollsaleNoticeforSaleoflnrnlov:tlllePfopel.tiesttnclertheSecuritizationand
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enfbrcernent of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with

provisiott to Rule B [6J of the Security llltet'est IEnforccnlentl Rules' 2002'

Notice is hereby given to tlie puillic in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and

Cuarantor (s1 that"the belorv deicribed imnlovable property mo rtgaged/charged to the Secured

i..al,o., tlrc possession ol which has bcen tahen by t5e Arrthoriscd Officer of Canara Bank,

Navsari Lunci Kui Bratlch, rvill be sold ,,As is wlrere is,,, ,.As is what is,,, and ,.Whatever there

is,,on11.03.202S,fbrrecoveryofRs.Lo,2|,472.46(Tenlaklrtwentyonethousand.four
hund.red seventy two rupees and forty six paise) as otl 22.06.2023 exclusive of legal

expenses & other expenses plus furthei interest to canara Bank Navsari Lunci Kui BIanch,

trorr Kalpanab", 
-nhrgubhri 

Tandel (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & BHAGUBHAI

GoPALBHAITANDEL(CoBoRR0WER)&IAYESHBACHUBHAISoLANKI(GUARANT0R)

The reserve price will be Rs,630000/- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.63000/-

The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private

Lirnited (BAANKNj1J portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the

EMD through RTGS/i\IEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said challan on or

before 10.03.2025.

Details and full description of the imniovable property with known encumbrances' if any'

FLATNo30IwoRDNoIHNogSg,GAUTAMswAMoHoUSINGS0CIETY,NRRLYSTATIoN
NAVSARI-396445
Boundalies:
North- lain Derasar, South- Private Prop,

East- Main Road, West- FIat No.302

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link " E -Auction" p rovided in canara

Bank's websitc (www.cana rabatll<.conr) or may contact Branch Manager' Canara Batrk Navsari

Lunci Kui Brarih, Ph. No. 8238091994 tluring office hours 'u 
a.y worki.g day'

?.f
d Officer

FOR CANARA BANK

Date: O4.O2.2OZS
Place: SURAT

Autho
BANK

OFFICER



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 04.02.2025

l Name and Address ofthe secured creditor: canara Bank, Navsari Lunci Kui Branch
2. Name and Address of the Borrower(sl/ Cuarantor(sl:

NAME: KALPANABEN BHAGUBHAI TANDEL (BoRRowER/MoRTGAGoRJ

Address 1: FLAT No 301 woRD No 1 H No 989, GAUTAM swAMo HousING socIETy, NR
RLY STATION NAVSARI-396445

BHAGUBHAI GOPALBHAI TANDEL (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: MITHILA NAGARI RAMABEN HOSPITAL ROAD NAVSARI g96445

IAYESH BACHUBHAI SOLANKI IGUARANTOR)

Address 1: FLAT I POORV| APARTMENT RAICHAND ROAD NAVSART Jg644S

3. Total liabilities: Rs,10,21,472.46 [Ten lakh twenty one thousand four hundred sevenry
two rupees and forty six paise) as on 22,o6.?o23 exclusive of legal expenses & other
expenses plus further interest

4. (a) Mode oIAucrion: E-aucrion

[bJ Details of Auction service provider:

M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltd (BAANKNET)

Support Help Desk
Number 829 1220220, 98922t984a, I 1602 0505 1

E-Mail support.traanknet@psballiance.com

E-Auction Website https://baanknet.com/

[c) Date & Time of Auction: 11.03.202S (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

[d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price: Rs. 630000/-

6. Other terrrs and conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "online Electronic Bidding,, through the website

. Bidders are advised to go through the we6site forletailed terms
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

!)- r!"_ plgplrry can be inspected, with prior Appoinrment with Authorized Officer, on
06.03.2025 (10100 am to 5:00 pm).
c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

Company Name



dr.,f*t +aitr ilai'li)['a iiat-ll< l]'
1 f r,+,-,,- ,.r.,, ,.....$

dJ EMD amount of 100/o of the Reseiie price is to be di:posited in E-wallet of M/s PSB Alliance

Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to

deposit the EMD through RTGi/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said

challan on or before 10.03.2025.

e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address' For details

with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s PSB Nliance

(BAANI(NET).

fJAfterpaymentoftheEMDamount,theintendingbiddersshouldsubmitacopyofthefollowing
io.-"in*,.la",rils on or before 10'03.2025 between 10:00 am to 4:00 pm'' to Canara Banh

Navsari Lunci Kui Branch by hand or by email'

l. Demand Dralt/Pay order towards EMD amount' lf paid through RTGS/NEFT'

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No'

Il. photocopie; ofPAN Card, tD Proofand Address proof. However, successful bidder would

havetoproducethesedocumentsinoriginaltotheBankatthetimeofmakingpayment
ofbalance amount of257o of bid amount.

III. Bidders Name. Contact No., Address, E Mail Id'

IV, Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD'

g] The intending bidders should register their names at portal httPs://baankneLcoq/ and get

irreir user ID aid password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-

auction from the service provider M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNET)'

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry

any interest.
i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their

offers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorized 0fficer

a"f"naing ,pon th. value of the piopi.ty with a minimum of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental

,aiu"1, rfr" Uiaaer who submits the highest bid [above the Reserve priceJ on closure of'gnline'

auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successful

bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor'
jJ The successful bidder shall deposit 25o/o of the sale price [inclusive of EMD alr,eady paid),

immediately on declaring him/hei as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from

t-l1e date of confirmation of saie by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the

int" p.i.", the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized officer without any

nodc; and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again'

kl For sale proieeds of Rs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fifty lacsJ and above, the successful bidder will have

to deduct iDS at the rate :.o/o olr th; Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS

certificate to the Bank.

l]Allchargesforconveyance,stampduty/GsTlegistrationchargesetc.,asapplicableshallbe
borne by the successful bidder only.

m] Authorized officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of

the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof'

n] In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating

thee-auction,theycanapproachconcernedCircleoffice,RegionalofficeorBranchofficeof
Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements'

o]ForfurtherdetailscontactBran.hM,n"g..,CanaraBankNavsariLunciKuiBranch[Ph.No.
tizzsOstgs+,[-mail id: cb2703 @canarabank.com oR the service provider M/s PSB Alliance

(BAANKNET).



fu-ndr *m Canara Bank$try

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.Neither canara Bank nor the Service Provider witl te resporisibte ro. 
"ry 

r"pru.li"il-u." 1in,".n",failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward offsuch contingent situation, . bid.ders are requested to make all the necessaryarrangements/alternatives such as back -.rp,,powui supply and whatever *t.".uqri..J.o ttrtthey are able to circumvent such situation ana'a." 
"lt" io p"rticipate in the auction successfullv.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Date:04.02.2025
Place: Surat

----r

i FOR CAA'qRABANK

0 fficer

t

Auth


